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Artistic International Series2024-Triest

Trieste (Italy) - 17/05/2024 SRR
Solo Dance Men Cadets
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Nation Points SD FD
1 | 1ZAN MIGUEL TREJO CALDERON ESP 100.89 5 1
2 | SCHON AIME EPOUPA MENGOU ITA 100.68 4 2
3 | FEDERICO PACHERA ITA 97.39 1 4
4 | FEDERICO GRAZZINI ITA 96.20 2 3
5 | ENRIC CANADA AUBESO ESP 88.19 6 5
6 | JACOBO VIERA BALANTA coL 84.63 | 7 7
7 | FRANCISCO ANDRADE POR 84.52 3 8
8 | GONCALO CUNHA POR 83.70 8 6
9 | IAGO VAZQUEZ BLANCO ESP 76.80 9 9
10 GABRIEL BORJA BRA 71.48 1 n
11 | TOMAS FERREIRA POR 71.23 13 10
12 | ALFONSO DIAS POR 70.51 10 12
13 | DIEGO BIRLINGER GER 59.88 12 | 13
14 | GUY COHEN ISR 56.55 14 14
15 | JACK OVENS GBR 4223 15 15
7~ WORLD
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Artistic International Series2024-Triest

Trieste (Italy) - 17/05/2024

Pl. Name

WO NOO”UTLANWN =

11 | GABRIEL BORJA
12 | ALFONSO DIAS

13 | DIEGO BIRLINGER
14  GUY COHEN
15 | JACK OVENS

Event Manager
Specialist
Assistant
Referee

Judge 2

Judge 4

21/05/2024

ws
ws
ws
Wws
SLO
USA

Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

RESULTS DETAILS

I1ZAN MIGUEL TREJO CALDERON
SCHON AIME EPOUPA MENGOU
FEDERICO GRAZZINI

FEDERICO PACHERA

ENRIC CANADA AUBESO
GONCALO CUNHA

JACOBO VIERA BALANTA
FRANCISCO ANDRADE

IAGO VAZQUEZ BLANCO

10 TOMAS FERREIRA

GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

KATIUSCIA MONACO Data Operator
BRUNO ACENA Controller
WILLIAM MERLATO. Judge1

TERI SEDEJ Judge 3

RICK CABRAL Judge 5

ws
WS
GER
POR
ITA

Nation TES PCs
ESP 36.57  26.90
ITA 34.14  28.01
ITA 28.60  27.91
ITA 29.57  26.80
ESP 28.93  24.31
POR 29.43  21.70
CcoL 27.47  23.00
POR 21.90  24.00
ESP 25.14  20.70
POR 25.40  18.80
BRA 24.60 17.80
POR 20.73 1 19.69
GER 15.77 | 16.60
ISR 17.07 | 13.80
GBR 10.83 | 11.51

GENNARO COPPOLA

SVEN NOETZEL.
MICHAEL SEEGER
ANA CRISTINA MOURA
ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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DED

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total

63.47
62.15
56.51
56.37
53.24
51.13
50.47
45.90
45.84
44.20
42.40
40.42
32.37
30.87
22.34

12:55:38
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Trieste (ltaly) - 17/05/2024 SKATE

Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 IZAN MIGUEL TREJO CALDERON ESP score  score (factored) Deductions score
36.57 26.90 0.00 63.47
K) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 44 J5 Panel
1 Dance Sequence FoSq3  Footwork Seq 8.10 070  +1  +1 0o + 8.80
2 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 8.20% 060 +1  +1 +1 +1 +1 8.80
3 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 +1 #1 +1 o+ #H 3.20
4 Dance Step ClSq4 Cluster Sequence 750 047  +1 0 0+ +1 797
5 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 710 070  +1  +1 0 +2 # 7.80
33.90 36.57
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 525 525 575 575 5.50 5.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 525 500 550 550 550 5.42
Performance/Execution 1.2 575 550 550 5.75 6.00 5.67
Choreography/Composition 1.2 550 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.90
Deductions  0.00
EventManager ~ WS  GIUSEPPINABONUTTI  Referee WS  WLLAMMERLATO.
Specialist ws KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Controll WS .
ontrorier SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 SCHON AIME EPOUPA MENGOU ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
34.14 28.01 0.00 62.15
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 710 070  +1 +1 +1 +2 +1 7.80
2 Dance Step CISq3 Cluster Sequence 6.90 070  +1 2 0 +2 0 7.60
3 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 +2 +1 0 + +1 3.20
4 Dance Traveling Tr3 Traveling 7.70% 067 +1 # 1 2 42 8.37
5 Dance Sequence FoSq2 Footwork Seq 6.50 067 +1 42 0 +2 #1 747
31.20 34.14
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 550 575 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.92
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 575 550 575 550 6.00 5.67
Performance/Execution 1.2 550 6.00 575 5.75 6.00 5.83
Choreography/Composition 1.2 575 6.25 575 6.00 6.00 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.01
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Il W .
Controller S SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 FEDERICO GRAZZINI ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
28.60 27.91 0.00 56.51
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.00 0 +1 0 0 0 3.00
2 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 7.50% 060 +1 +1  +1  +1 0 8.10
3 Dance Step DSSq2  Dance Step Sequence 5.50 013 +1 0 0+ 0 5.63
4 Dance Step CiISqB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 030 +1  +2 +1 + 0 3.30
5 Dance Sequence FoSq3 Footwork Seq 8.10 047 +1  +2 0 + 0 8.57
2710 28.60
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 550 6.00 6.00 575 6.50 5.92
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 525 575 575 550 6.00 5.67
Performance/Execution 1.2 550 5.75 6.00 550 6.00 5.75
Choreography/Composition 1.2 550 6.25 575 575 6.25 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.91
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Il W .
Controller S SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 FEDERICO PACHERA ITA score score (factored) Deductions score
29.57 26.80 0.00 56.37
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.07 0 0 0o+ + 3.07
2 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 8.20% 040  +1 -1 0 +1  +1 8.60
3 Dance Step DSSq2  Dance Step Sequence 5.50 027  +1 0o + + 0 5.77
4 Dance Step CISq2 Cluster Sequence 5.30 0.00 0o -2 0o 0 5.30
5 Dance Sequence FoSq2 Footwork Seq 6.50 033  +1 -1 0 +2 #1 6.83
28.50 29.57
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 525 425 575 575 650 5.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 525 400 575 550 6.25 5.50
Performance/Execution 1.2 500 425 575 575 6.25 5.50
Choreography/Composition 1.2 550 4.00 575 6.00 6.25 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.80
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Assistant WS BRUNO ACENA Judge 3 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Il W .
Controller S SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
21/05/2024 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 4 di 15

12:55:37 Q Verified [VMHWNO-CO8D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAI9A]



Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 ENRIC CANADA AUBESO ESP score score (factored) Deductions score
28.93 24.31 0.00 53.24
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Sequence FoSq2  Footwork Seq 6.50 050 +1  +1  +1  + 0 7.00
2 Dance Traveling Tr3 Traveling 7.70% 000 0 # 0 0 0 7.70
3 Dance Step CISq2 Cluster Sequence 5.30 017  +1 0 0o 0 5.47
4 Dance Step DSSq2  Dance Step Sequence 5.50 0.13 0 0o + + 0 5.63
5 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 013 +1  +1 +1 0 0 3.13
28.00 28.93
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 500 450 525 525 525 517
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 475 475 525 500 5.00 4.92
Performance/Execution 1.2 475 475 500 500 5.00 4.92
Choreography/Composition 1.2 525 500 550 525 525 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.31
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Il W .
Controller S SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 GONCALO CUNHA POR score score (factored) Deductions score
29.43 21.70 0.00 51.13
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Sequence FoSq2  Footwork Seq 6.50 017 0 -1 -1 0 0 6.33
2 Dance Step CISq2 Cluster Sequence 5.30 0.00 +1 -1 0 0 0 5.30
3 Dance Traveling Tr3 Traveling 7.70% 000 0 0 0 0 0 7.70
4 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 0.00 0 0 0 7.10
5 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 000 0 A 0+ 0 3.00
29.60 29.43
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 450 375 475 500 4.75 4.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 425 350 450 475 425 4.33
Performance/Execution 1.2 450 425 450 475 475 4.58
Choreography/Composition 1.2 425 400 475 500 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.70
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Assistant WS BRUNO ACENA Judge 3 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Il W .
Controller S SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 JACOBO VIERA BALANTA coL score score (factored) Deductions score
27.47 23.00 0.00 50.47
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 Dance Step CISq2 Cluster Sequence 5.30 0.17 0+ -1 0+ 5.47
2 Dance Traveling Tr4 Traveling 8.50% 0.00 0 0 0 8.50
3 Dance Step DSSq1  Dance Step Sequence 4.00 0.00 0 0 0 4.00
4 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.00  +1 0 -1 0 0 3.00
5 Dance Sequence FoSq2 Footwork Seq 6.50 0.00 0+ -1 0 0 6.50
27.30 27.47
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 450 500 500 5.00 6.50 5.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 450 450 475 475 6.00 4.67
Performance/Execution 1.2 475 475 450 475 6.00 4.75
Choreography/Composition 1.2 450 450 475 500 6.25 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.00
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS  WILLIAM MERLATO.
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Il W .
Controller S SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 FRANCISCO ANDRADE POR score score (factored) Deductions score
21.90 24.00 0.00 45.90
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00
2 Dance Step CISq2 Cluster Sequence 5.30 0.00 0 0 0o -2 0 5.30
3 Dance Traveling NLTr 0.00 0.00
4 Dance Step DSSq3  Dance Step Sequence 7.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.10
5 Dance Sequence FoSq2  Footwork Seq 6.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 6.50
21.90 21.90
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 475 450 550 525 550 5.17
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 475 400 525 500 525 5.00
Performance/Execution 1.2 450 425 525 500 5.00 4.83
Choreography/Composition 1.2 475 425 525 525 5.00 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.00
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Il W .
Controller S SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
9 IAGO VAZQUEZ BLANCO ESP score score (factored) Deductions score
25.14 20.70 0.00 45.84
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CiISqB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 010 0+ -1 0 1 2.90
2 Dance Traveling Tr3 Traveling 7.70% 033 -1 0 -1 0 1 7.37
3 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 000 -1 0 0 3.00
4 Dance Sequence FoSq2 Footwork Seq 6.50 0.00 0 0 6.50
5 Dance Step DSSq2  Dance Step Sequence 5.50 0.13 0 + -1 0 1 5.37
25.70 25.14
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 450 425 475 475 425 450
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 400 4.00 450 450 4.00 417
Performance/Execution 1.2 375 450 475 450 375 4.25
Choreography/Composition 1.2 400 450 450 475 3.75 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.70
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Controller WS SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
10 TOMAS FERREIRA POR score score (factored) Deductions score
25.40 18.80 0.00 44.20
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Sequence FoSq1  Footwork Seq 5.00 013 -1 -1 0 0 0 4.87
2 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 007 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.93
3 Dance Traveling Trd Traveling 7.50% 040 -1 2 0 0 -1 7.10
4 Dance Step CISq2 Cluster Sequence 5.30 017 41 0 0 -1 5.13
5 Dance Step DSSq2  Dance Step Sequence 5.50 013 -1 0 0 -1 537
26.30 25.40
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 350 375 500 425 4.00 4.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 275 350 475 4.00 3.75 3.75
Performance/Execution 1.2 275 350 475 450 3.75 3.92
Choreography/Composition 1.2 325 350 475 450 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.80
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Assistant WS BRUNO ACENA Judge 3 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Controller WS SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
11 GABRIEL BORJA BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
24.60 17.80 0.00 42.40
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CISq2 Cluster Sequence 5.30 050 -1 2 -1 0 1 4.80
2 Dance Traveling Tr4 Traveling 7.50% 0.00 0o -1 0 0 7.50
3 Dance Step ChStS Choreo Step Seq 3.00 007 -1 0 -1 0 2.93
4 Dance Step DSSq1  Dance Step Sequence 4.00 030 -1 -1 -1 -2 1 3.70
5 Dance Sequence FoSq2 Footwork Seq 6.50 083 -1 -2 -2 -2 1 5.67
26.30 24.60
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 350 350 425 375 425 3.83
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 3.00 325 4.00 350 4.00 3.58
Performance/Execution 1.2 325 350 4.25 350 4.00 3.67
Choreography/Composition 1.2 325 325 425 375 425 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.80
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Controller WS SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
12 ALFONSO DIAS POR score score (factored) Deductions score
20.73 19.69 0.00 40.42
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CiISqB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.00
2 Dance Traveling Tr2 Traveling 4.50 0.00 -1 0 0 4.50
3 Dance Sequence FoSq2  Footwork Seq 6.50 017 1 -1 0 0 6.33
4 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 0.00 0 1 3.00
5 Dance Step DSSq1  Dance Step Sequence 4.00 -0.10 0 0 -1 0 1 3.90
21.00 20.73
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 400 375 475 425 4.00 4.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 375 375 450 4.00 3.50 3.83
Performance/Execution 1.2 375 425 475 450 3.75 417
Choreography/Composition 1.2 425 400 475 475 3.75 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.69
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Controller WS SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
13 DIEGO BIRLINGER GER score score (factored) Deductions score
15.77 16.60 0.00 32.37
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step DSSq2  Dance Step Sequence 5.50 040 -1 -1 -1 2 0 5.10
2 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 013 0 A1 -1 -1 0 2.87
3 Dance Step CISqB Cluster Sequence 3.00 030 -1 -1 -1 0 1 2.70
4 Dance Traveling TrB Traveling 2.50 080 -3 -3 -2 -3 2 1.70
5 Dance Sequence FoSqB  Footwork Seq 4.00 060 -2 -2 -2 -3 0 3.40
18.00 15.77
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 300 350 425 325 450 3.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 3.00 3.00 400 3.00 4.00 3.33
Performance/Execution 1.2 325 3.00 375 3.00 4.00 3.33
Choreography/Composition 1.2 325 3.00 400 325 4.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.60
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Controller WS SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
14 GUY COHEN ISR score score (factored) Deductions score
17.07 13.80 0.00 30.87
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step CiISqB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 010 0 0 2 0 1 2.90
2 Dance Sequence FoSqB  Footwork Seq 4.00 030 -1 2 -1 -1 1 3.70
3 Dance Traveling Tr2 Traveling 4.50 053 -1 -2 -1 -1 2 3.97
4 Dance Step DSSq1  Dance Step Sequence 4.00 030 -1 -1 -2 -1 1 3.70
5 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 020 1 -1 -2 0 - 2.80
18.50 17.07
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 350 325 275 325 325 3.25
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 275 300 275 3.00 275 2.83
Performance/Execution 1.2 250 275 250 3.00 3.00 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1.2 250 250 250 3.50 3.00 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.80
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Assistant WS BRUNO ACENA Judge 3 POR  ANA CRISTINA MOURA
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Controller WS SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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Solo Dance Men Cadets - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
15 JACK OVENS GBR score score (factored) Deductions score
10.83 11.51 0.00 22.34
) Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 Dance Step ChStS  Choreo Step Seq 3.00 027 -1 2 -1 2 -1 273
2 Dance Step DSSqB  Dance Step Sequence 3.00 060 -2 -2 K 2 2 240
3 Dance Step CISqB  Cluster Sequence 3.00 060 -2 3 2 1 2 2.40
4 Dance Sequence FoSqB  Footwork Seq 4.00 070 -2 -3 2 -3 -1 3.30
5 Dance Traveling NLTr 0.00 0.00
13.00 10.83
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.2 250 225 250 250 250 250
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.2 225 200 225 225 225 2.25
Performance/Execution 1.2 225 200 250 250 250 242
Choreography/Composition 1.2 225 200 250 250 250 242
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 1.51
Deductions  0.00
‘EventManager WS GIUSEPPINABONUTTI Referee WS WILLIAM MERLATO,
Specialist WS KATIUSCIA MONACO Judge 1 GER  MICHAEL SEEGER
Data Operator ws GENNARO COPPOLA Judge 2 SLO  TERISEDEJ
Judge 4 USA  RICK CABRAL
Controller WS SVENNOETZEL Judge5  ITA  ALESSANDRO MERCIARI
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